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ACC&CE MEMBERS SPEAK THEIR MINDS

Bill Swartz (member #835 ) presented the work product of the ad hoc members survey committee 
(including Peter Lantos and Efrem Zaret) at the October Annual Meeting. He reported the final 
tabulation of the returns. The numerical ratings and graphical representations of all the questions 
were represented in a series of 52 overhead projections. This impressive mass of information was 
easy to absorb but difficult to compress into a brief report. The presentation included 13 
conclusions that the committee drew from the responses followed by 7 detailed recommendations.

THE MAJOR CONCLUSIONS WERE THAT THE MEMBERS: 

� Joined so as to get clients 
� Support the Clearing House system of referrals 
� Support more promotion of ACC&CE 
� Approve of expanding the criteria for membership 
� Are computer literate for the most part 
� Want the Internet page to promote ACC&CE and bring in clients 
� Favor efforts to involve more members in governance 
� Like the newsletter 
� Would like more information about association finances 
� Would consider a merger with a similar organization 

THE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS THAT: 

� The newsletter, the directory and monthly meetings be continued and enhanced 
� The Clearing House Inquiry (CHI) system be overhauled 
� The membership base be expanded to include scientists and engineers other than chemical 
� An aggressive marketing program be created to make the association better known 
� Possible merger possibilities and joint membership plans be studied 
� A directed effort be made to involve more members in governance and meetings 
� A new mailing list be created targeted to specific sources of consulting assignments and new 

members. 

Swartz concluded with an impassioned plea for volunteer participation in the realization of these 
ambitious recommendations. He hopes that there will be further discussion of them and invites 
members to request copies of the detailed survey results and analyses. These may obtained by 
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sending a printing and mailing fee of $3 to the ACC&CE;office and reqesting the Membership 
Survey Report. 

WAR STORIES; BEATING A DEADBEAT

Peter Lantos (member #597) of The Target Group gets what he expects. Here he tells of a client 
who used a flimsy excuse to not pay him for a job well done.

"Upon completion of an assignment, our client declined to pay the agreed-upon fee of $10,000. He 
claimed that our final report, which consisted of a written report plus a one-day presentation of its 
contents, fell short in that they had expected, an 8-hour presentation. What I had given lasted 6 
hours." 

"We asked the client to check what was in the report vs. what our proposal contained and to identify 
anything missing. He couldn't find anything missing; nor was there anything in the proposal 
specifying the length of our verbal presentation. His only argument was that he had expected an 8-
hour lecture." 

"Our lawyer advised that it would be foolish to sue a company in Houston while we are located in 
Philadelphia, that the cost would be far greater than what we could collect. At that point I had an 
idea. I wrote to the head of my client's parent company in Europe, simply informing him of what 
had happened and asking whether this is the way he wants his U.S. subsidiary to operate. Two 
weeks later we had the check for $10,000" 

E-MAIL ADDRESSES OF ACC&CE MEMBERS, AUGUST 1998 

E-Mail Addresses

ACC&CE office accce@chemconsult.org

David Armbruster drdavearm@worldnet.att.net 

Kenneth Baker kb@bakerobrien.com

Donald Belcher dwbel@worldnet.att.net 

Merlin K.L. Bicking mklbicking@compuserve.com 

Eugene Bilenker EBilenker@compuserve.com 

Mike Blumenthal mmbphd@planet.net 

John Bonacci fibonaccij@aol.com 

Thomas B. Borne tslbrn@erols.com 

David Brassard mrsilicone@siliconesolutions.com

Thomas G. Brown Tom_TGBA@compuserve.com

Page 2 of 5

6/24/2020file:///D:/CDL/Consulting/ACCCE/Bilson%20Website/ACC-CE/htdocs/news_sepoct1998....



Clyde T. Canter ccanter@nr.infi.net

Ernest A. Coleman eccpt@aol.com 

Charles J. Conway cdyh66a@prodigy.com

Richard D. Cowell rdcowell@worldnet.att.net 

Robert J. Dell rdell@delltech.com 

Jack Dickstein mpdajak@aol.com 

James R. Divine divine@owt.com 

Guy D'Angelo gnkdan@li-fish.net

Kelvin B. Domovs aquatech@injersey.com

George Drobny drob@tiac.net 

J. Stephen Duerr 103134.1222@compuserve.com 

Michael Dulak spfsolar1@aol.com

Bernard Ennis ennis@egtgroup.com 

James Gadwood jimgadwood@aol.com

Charles A. Garber cgarber@2spi.com

Wayne Genck genckintl@aol.com 

Michael Gigliotti 104233.2224@compuserve.com 

Gerard H. Gizinski mdcnlt@tiac.net 

Martin Goffman mgoffman@goffman.com

Elliott Goldberg egoldberg2@aol.com 

Al Goldstein goldstein@monmouth.com 

Godfrey Gomes gdgomes@aol.com

Michael Gulla mgulla@msn.com 

B. David Halpern drhalpern@erols.com

Ray Hauser ray.hauser@hauser.com 

Peter Hay peter-hay@worldnet.att.net

Daniel Kruh DKruh@compuserve.com 

Joseph Kwei jkwei@sito.com

Peter Lantos peterrl@aol.com 

Donald H. Lorenz 
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dhlorenz@worldnet.att.net 

Girish Malhotra epcotint@ix.netcom.com

Richard Maurer practichem@compuserve.com 

Anthony Metzner avmetzner@worldnet.att.net

Donald Miller millerdn@aol.com

Donald R. Mosher drmosher@earthlink.net

E. Bruce Nauman associate@ebnauman.com

Arthur Power art.power@cwix.com

Joseph Prane Jprane14gs@aol.com

David Riley DrDRiley@aol.com

Meyer Rosen meyer_rosen@earthlink.net 

Edwin Rothstein Leberco@celsis.com 

Richard L. Schauer schauerrl@aol.com 

Elias H. Shaer ehshaer@aol.com

Jasprit Singh jmsproc@frontiernet.net

Norman B. Smith nsbiotek@muscanet.com

Robert Stevenson rlsteven@crl.com

William E. Swartz weswartz@msn.com

Shri Thanedar info@chemir.com 

Arthur Tracton arthurtracton@juno.com

Heinz Trebitz heinz.h.trebitz@valley.net 

Angelo Tulumello consultant@chemicalmonitor.com

Vincent S. Venturella vincev@prodigy.net

Edward Weil eweil@poly.edu 

Lewis B. Weisfeld Lweisfeld@aol.com

John D. Wilson jbwintl@msn.com

Ron Zager rzager@chemconsultants.com

Efrem Zaret ehz@openix.com

A.O. Zoss zoss@aol.com 
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